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The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

Sr.#

10

« The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable

admission rules of the University.
Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks,

division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.

Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit
their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement

of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

App

ID

57196

57259

57266

57188

57203

57233

57256

57207

57240

57247

Name

Hafiz Ishaq
Yousaf

Sarfraz
Hussain

Muhammad
Sajjad

Sami Azhar

Jareer ul
hassan

Usama Bin
Ateeq

Muhammad
Jamshid

Abdullah
Nawaz

ALI HAIDER

Daniyal Amin

Father's
Name

Muhammad
Yousaf

Akhter
Hussain

Ahmed
Bukhsh

Azhar
Hussain

Waseem
raza

Chaudhary
Muhammad
Ateeq Ur
Rehman

Muhammad
Sharif

Muhammad
Nawaz

AKBAR ALI
BASRA

Muhammad
Amin Aslam

Gender

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

DOB

1993-
06-12

1998-
01-01

1998-
02-02

1999-
06-20

1999-
07-31

1999-
01-21

1999-
07-05

1998-
10-24

1996-
01-08

1999-
04-15

District

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

20

NCC FA/FSc
0 DCom
0 ICOM
0 DCom
0 ICOM
0 FSc

0 ICOM
0 ICOM
0 FSc

0 DCom
0 FSc

Year

2016

2017

2017

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

Obtained Adjustment

724

671

741

647

650

636

632

620

696

643

15

Total

1200

1100

1200

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1200

1100

FA/FSc

80%

49.358

48.800

49.400

46.691

47.273

46.255

45.964

45.091

46.400

46.764

Test

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

Test

Marks

49

49

40

50

45

50

50

54

47

45

Test

total

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

Test

20%

9.800

9.800

8.000

10.000

9.000

10.000

10.000

10.800

9.400

9.000

Merit

59.158

58.600

57.400

56.691

56.273

56.255

55.964

55.891

55.800

55.764



Sr.#

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

App

57183

57277

57221

57239

57278

57175

57217

57268

57191

57261

57251

57216

Name

Anas Ali

Basharat
Hussain

Muhammad
Zeeshan
Ahmad

HAFIZ
MUHAMMAD
HAMMAD
ISMAIL

zubair123

Ahmad
Ashraf

Salman
Naveed

Hafiz Syed
Usama
Hussain
Shah

Syed Asad
Asif Bukhari

Muhammad
Talha
Muneer

Syed
Shahbakht
Ali

Usama
Mehmood
Koreja

Father's
Name

Shafqat Al
Tahir

Ghulam
Hussain

Liquat Ali

MUHAMMAD
ISMAIL

Mahar
Muhammad
Javed
Naveed

Muhammad
Ashraf

Naveed
Akhtar

Syed Sajjad
Hussain
Shah

Syed Asif
Hussain
Shah

Munir ahmad

Syed Khalid
Ali Shah

khuwaja
Mahi U Din
korija

Gender

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

DOB

1997-
07-23

1996-
02-10

1997-
04-04

1996-
08-08

2000-
03-25

1996-
01-05

1998-
03-29

1999-
03-25

1996-
10-09

1998-
02-24

1999-
01-08

1999-
05-05

District

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar
Khan

Hafiz

20

20

NCC FAIFSc
0 FSc

0 ICS

0 FSc

0 FSc

0 FSc

0 ICS

0 FSc

0 FSc

0 A Level
0 ICS

0 ICOM
0 FSc

Year

2015

2015

2017

2017

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

Obtained

650

620

610

607

630

578

613

582

596

596

598

592

Adjustment

-10

-10

20

-5

-5

20

-5

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

FA/FSc
80%

46.545

44.364

44.364

45.600

45.455

41.673

44.582

43.782

43.345

43.345

43.127

43.055

Test

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

Test
Marks

46

55

53

44

43

61

46

48

50

50

49

47

Test
total

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

Test
20%

9.200

11.000

10.600

8.800

8.600

12.200

9.200

9.600

10.000

10.000

9.800

9.400

Merit

55.745

55.364

54.964

54.400

54.055

53.873

53.782

53.382

53.345

53.345

52.927

52.455



Sr.#

23

24

25

App

57229

57237

57248

Name

Hamza Nadir

Muhammad
Rehan
Saeed

MUHAMMAD
FARHAN
QURESHI

Father's
Name

Raja Nadir
Rafique

Muhammad
Saeed
Akhtar

MUHAMMAD
ISHFAQ
NEAEEM

Gender

male

male

male

DOB

2000-
07-20

1999-
06-15

1997-
09-15

District

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

0

0

0

NCC FA/FSc
0 FSc

0 ICS

0 ICOM

Year

2017

2017

2017

Obtained Adjustment

590

598

573

0

Total

1100

1100

1100

FA/FSc
80%
42.909

43.491

41.673

Test

NAT

NAT

NAT

Test
Marks
44

40

49

Test
total

100

100

100

Test
20%
8.800

8.000

9.800

Merit

51.709

51.491

51.473



