1st Merit List | BS Commerce | BWP Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	FA/FSc 80%	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 20%	Merit
1	57196	Hafiz Ishaq Yousaf	Muhammad Yousaf	male	1993- 06-12	Bahawalpur	20	0	DCom	2016	724	15	1200	49.358	NAT	49	100	9.800	59.158
2	57259	Sarfraz Hussain	Akhter Hussain	male	1998- 01-01	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICOM	2017	671	0	1100	48.800	NAT	49	100	9.800	58.600
3	57266	Muhammad Sajjad	Ahmed Bukhsh	male	1998- 02-02	Bahawalpur	0	0	DCom	2017	741	0	1200	49.400	NAT	40	100	8.000	57.400
4	57188	Sami Azhar	Azhar Hussain	male	1999- 06-20	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICOM	2016	647	-5	1100	46.691	NAT	50	100	10.000	56.691
5	57203	Jareer ul hassan	Waseem raza	male	1999- 07-31	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	650	0	1100	47.273	NAT	45	100	9.000	56.273
6	57233	Usama Bin Ateeq	Chaudhary Muhammad Ateeq Ur Rehman	male	1999- 01-21	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICOM	2017	636	0	1100	46.255	NAT	50	100	10.000	56.255
7	57256	Muhammad Jamshid	Muhammad Sharif	male	1999- 07-05	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICOM	2017	632	0	1100	45.964	NAT	50	100	10.000	55.964
8	57207	Abdullah Nawaz	Muhammad Nawaz	male	1998- 10-24	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	620	0	1100	45.091	NAT	54	100	10.800	55.891
9	57240	ALI HAIDER	AKBAR ALI BASRA	male	1996- 01-08	Bahawalpur	0	0	DCom	2017	696	0	1200	46.400	NAT	47	100	9.400	55.800
10	57247	Daniyal Amin	Muhammad Amin Aslam	male	1999- 04-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	643	0	1100	46.764	NAT	45	100	9.000	55.764

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	FA/FSc 80%	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 20%	Merit
11	57183	Anas Ali	Shafqat Ali Tahir	male	1997- 07-23	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2015	650	-10	1100	46.545	NAT	46	100	9.200	55.745
12	57277	Basharat Hussain	Ghulam Hussain	male	1996- 02-10	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICS	2015	620	-10	1100	44.364	NAT	55	100	11.000	55.364
13	57221	Muhammad Zeeshan Ahmad	Liquat Ali	male	1997- 04-04	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	610	0	1100	44.364	NAT	53	100	10.600	54.964
14	57239	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD HAMMAD ISMAIL	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	male	1996- 08-08	Bahawalpur	20	0	FSc	2017	607	20	1100	45.600	NAT	44	100	8.800	54.400
15	57278	zubair123	Mahar Muhammad Javed Naveed	male	2000- 03-25	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	630	-5	1100	45.455	NAT	43	100	8.600	54.055
16	57175	Ahmad Ashraf	Muhammad Ashraf	male	1996- 01-05	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICS	2016	578	-5	1100	41.673	NAT	61	100	12.200	53.873
17	57217	Salman Naveed	Naveed Akhtar	male	1998- 03-29	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	613	0	1100	44.582	NAT	46	100	9.200	53.782
18	57268	Hafiz Syed Usama Hussain Shah	Syed Sajjad Hussain Shah	male	1999- 03-25	Bahawalpur	20	0	FSc	2017	582	20	1100	43.782	NAT	48	100	9.600	53.382
19	57191	Syed Asad Asif Bukhari	Syed Asif Hussain Shah	male	1996- 10-09	Bahawalpur	0	0	A Level	2017	596	0	1100	43.345	NAT	50	100	10.000	53.345
20	57261	Muhammad Talha Muneer	Munir ahmad	male	1998- 02-24	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICS	2017	596	0	1100	43.345	NAT	50	100	10.000	53.345
21	57251	Syed Shahbakht Ali	Syed Khalid Ali Shah	male	1999- 01-08	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICOM	2016	598	-5	1100	43.127	NAT	49	100	9.800	52.927
22	57216	Usama Mehmood Koreja	khuwaja Mahi U Din korija	male	1999- 05-05	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2017	592	0	1100	43.055	NAT	47	100	9.400	52.455

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	FA/FSc 80%	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 20%	Merit
23	57229	Hamza Nadir	Raja Nadir Rafique	male	2000- 07-20	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	590	0	1100	42.909	NAT	44	100	8.800	51.709
24	57237	Muhammad Rehan Saeed	Muhammad Saeed Akhtar	male	1999- 06-15	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ICS	2017	598	0	1100	43.491	NAT	40	100	8.000	51.491
25	57248	MUHAMMAD FARHAN QURESHI	MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ NEAEEM	male	1997- 09-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICOM	2017	573	0	1100	41.673	NAT	49	100	9.800	51.473